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A RETURN" showing the amounts due to Depositors in Trustee Savings Banks and in the
Post Office Savings Bank, and the Nominal Amount of Government Stock and Bonds held on
the Post Office Register.

TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS:—

(a) Ordinary Departments ...
Accrued Interest

(b) Special Investment Departments
Accrued Interest

TOTAL £

POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK:—

Accrued Interest

TOTAL £

GROSS TOTAL ... £

AMOUNT DUE TO DEPOSITORS.

At 31st Dec.
1933.

£

87,615,000
235,000

82,393,000
274,000

170,517,000

319,149,000

7,571,000

326,720,000

497,237,000

At 30th Nov.
1933.

£

88,246,000
58,000

82,478,000
68,000

170,850,000

319,517,000

6,942,000

326,459,000

497,309,000

At 31st Dec.
1932.

£

82,152,000
217,000

76,527,000
265,000

159,161,000

298,565,000

7,029,000

305,594,000

464,755,000

The Accrued Interest shown above is the estimated amount to date, not credited to depositors'
accounts. Tn the Trustee Savings Banks Interest is generally credited yearly on the 20th November ;
in the Post Office Savings Bank it is credited yearly on the 31st December.

POST OFFICE REGISTER:—

(a) Trustee Savings Banks Section
(b) Post Office Section

TOTAL

NOMINAL AMOUNT OF STOCK AND BONDS HELD.

48,279,000
195,518,000

243,797,000

48,209,000
195,740,000

243,949,000

48,040,000
202,801,000

250,841,000

National Debt Office,

17th January 1934.

M. F. HEADLAM,
Comptroller-G eneral.


