A RETURN showing the amounts due to Depositors in Trustee Savings Banks and in the Post Office Savings Bank, and the Nominal Amount of Government Stock and Bonds held on the Post Office Register.

		Amount due to Depositors.		
		At 31st Dec. 1933.	At 30th Nov. 1933.	At 31 st Dec. 19 32 .
TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS :		£	£	£
(a) Ordinary Departments Accrued Interest	 	87,615,000 235,000	88,246,000 58,000	82,152,000 217,000
(b) Special Investment Departments Accrued Interest	 	82,393,000 274,000	82,478,000 68, 00 0	76,527,000 265,000
TOTAL	£	170,517,000	170,850,000	159,161,000
POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK :		3 19, 149 ,000	319,517 <u>,</u> 000	29 8,565,000
Accrued Interest		7,571,000	6,942,000	7,029,000
Total	£	326,720,000	326,459,000	305,594,000
GROSS TOTAL	£	497,237,000	497,309,000	464,755,000

The Accrued Interest shown above is the estimated amount to date, not credited to depositors' accounts. In the Trustee Savings Banks Interest is generally credited yearly on the 20th November; in the Post Office Savings Bank it is credited yearly on the 31st December.

	Nominal Amount of Stock and Bonds Held.			
POST OFFICE REGISTER :	£	£	£	
 (a) Trustee Savings Banks Section (b) Post Office Sectior 	48,279,000 195,518,000	48,209,000 195,740,000	48,040,000 202,801,000	
Total £	243,797,000	243,949,000	250,841,000	

M. F. HEADLAM,

Comptroller-General.

National Debt Office,

17th January 1934.

88